chapter 410, Laws of 1882, and adopted, notwithstanding the objections of his Honor the 
Mayor, three-fourths of all the members elected voting in favor thereof.

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant 
in favor of Benjamin H. Hewlett for the sum of two hundred and twenty-five (225) dollars, to be in 
full for annexed bill for engrossing and framing resolutions passed by the Common Council on the 
occasion of the death of Alderman Peter B. Masterson, which has been presented to his family, 
and charge the amount to the appropriation for “ City Contingencies.”